
AS NOTED

THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY 
FOR ANY LIABILITY, LOSS, COST, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE ARISING
FROM OR RELATING TO ANY USE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR ANY 
PURPOSE OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE ON THIS 
PROJECT.  THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE CONSIDERED IN 
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELATED DOCUMENTATION. ANY 
DISCREPANCIES IDENTIFIED IN THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE
REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE 
PROCEEDING.  CONTRACTORS MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. ONLY FIGURED 
DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE USED FOR VERIFICATION.
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CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
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SECTION VIEW
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HAND OPERATED 
FLUSH CONTROL 44" 

MAX AFF. LOCATED ON
 OPEN SIDE OF WATER

 CLOSET

ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT

WING WALL /
 BARRIER

BEYOND

1-1/2" MIN

PLAN VIEW  ELEVATION VIEW

SELF-CLOSING DOOR

DOOR PERMITTED TO
 SWING OVER 
HATCHED PORTION 
OF MANEUVERING 
SPACE

SEAT COVER
DISPENSER

TOILET & BATHING ACCESSORIES  

TOILET/LAVATORY
MIRROR

NOTE: FLOW OF WATER SHALL BE ACTIVATED
 BY A MANUALLY OPERATED SYSTEM THAT IS 
FRONT MOUNTED OR SIDE MOUNTED AND 
LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF FRONT EDGE OF 
FOUNTAIN OR AUTOMATIC ELECTRONICALLY 
CONTROLLED DEVICE PER 2016 CBC 11B-602.3

PER 2016 CBC 11B-603.3:
Y = 40" MAX AFF IF OVER
 LAVATORIES/COUNTERS
Y = 35" MAX AFF IF NOT 
OVER LAVATORIES 
/COUNTERS

C

DOOR PERMITTED TO
 SWING OVER 
HATCHED PORTION 
OF MANEUVERING 
SPACE

MOB & BROOM
HOLDER

WALL SIGNS ADJACENT TO DOOR

DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE TYP

SYMBOLS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL 
HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. SYMBOL COLOR

 SHALL CONTRAST WITH BACKGROUND.

RAISED LETTERING SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MIN
 ABOVE BACKGROUND. LETTERING SHALL BE 
SANS SERIF, NOT ITALIC, OBLIQUE, SCRIPT, 

HIGHLY DECORATIVE, OR OF OTHER UNUSUAL 
FORMS. HEIGHT OF LETTERING 5/8" MIN TO 2" 

MAX IN UPPERCASE CHARACTERS WITH 
CORRESPONDING GRADE 2 BRAILLE BELOW.

N.T.S.

TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

L

LC

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

N.T.S.

NON-ADA  
HOOK

ADA HOOKADA
SHELF

FORWARD REACH - OBSTRUCTED AND UNOBSTRUCTED

SIDE APPROACH - OBSTRUCTED AND UNOBSTRUCTED

CLEAR FLOOR/GROUND SPACE IN ALCOVE

SOAP
DISPENSER

DOOR PULL ON BOTH
 SIDES OF DOOR 
NEAR THE LATCH

PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

OUTLETS, CARD READERS, SWITCHES & CONTROLS

PER 2016 CBC 906.9:
X = 5'-0" MAX IF EXTINGUISHER < 40 LBS
X = 3'-6" MAX IF EXTINGUISHER > 40 LBS

CLEAR
FLOOR
SPACE

TOILET COMPARTMENTS

TOILET PARTITION TOE CLEARANCE

6" DEEP TOE
 CLEARANCE

9" MIN.
12" MIN FOR

CHILDREN'S
USE

DOOR PULL ON BOTH
 SIDES OF DOOR 
NEAR THE LATCH

3
REACH LIMITS AND MANEUVERING

ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY DETAILS

SELF-CLOSING DOOR

8 4 

CLEAR
FLOOR
SPACE

CENTER LINE OF SIGN

@ 5'-0" AFF

HOSE BIB  

C

FIRE ALARM PULL

L

NUMBER DESIGNATING FLOOR
 LEVEL IN MIN 5" HIGH
LETTERING
ALL OTHER LETTERING MIN 1"
 HIGH LETTERING

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS  

STAIR IDENTIFICATION AT TOP OF SIGN
 IN MIN 1-1/2" HIGH LETTERING

STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGN FLOOR LEVEL SIGN

THERMOSTAT
LIGHT SWITCH
CARD READER  

CL

DOOR FRAME,
 LATCH SIDE

SPACE FOR 
TRANSLATION IN
RAISED CONTRACTED
 GRADE 2 BRAILLE  

CHARACTERS AND THEIR 
BACKGROUND SHALL HAVE A 
NON-GLARE FINISH. CHARACTER
 COLOR SHALL CONTRAST WITH 
BACKGROUND.

TACTILE EXIT SIGNS & STAIR SIGNS

NOTE: PER 2016 CBC 1023.9, STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH FLOOR LANDING IN AN EXIT STAIRWAY AND RAMP CONNECTING MORE THAN
 THREE STORIES. RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE LANDING OF EACH FLOOR LEVEL, PLACED ADJACENT 
TO DOOR ON LATCH SIDE IN BUILDINGS. ALL SIGNAGE MUST BE FIELD INSPECTED PER 2016 CBC 11B-703.1.1.
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TOP
ALIGN

N.T.S.

N.T.S. IF Y = 48" MIN, X = 42" MIN
IF Y = 60" MIN, X = 36" MIN

AT EXIT DISCHARGE LEVEL, SIGN 
SHALL INLUCDE A RAISED FIVE-
POINTED STAR LOCATED PER 2016
 CBC 1023.9

KNEE CLEARANCE 
CAN REDUCE AT A 
RATE OF 1" IN 
DEPTH FOR EACH 6" 
IN HEIGHT EXCEPT 
AT BUILT-IN DINING 
AND WORK 
SURFACES PER 2016
 CBC 11B-306.3.4

N.T.S.

MUST BE PROVIDED IN
 ALL ADA ACCESSIBLE 
AREAS

CLEAR
FLOOR
SPACE

TURNING RADIUS

N.T.S.

-
- 

N.T.S.

WING WALL /
 BARRIER

DRINKING FOUTAINS

N.T.S.

25" MAX KNEE CLEARANCE
17" MIN TO 25" MAX TOE CLEARANCE

19" MIN TOE CLEARANCE @ SINKS AND
 BUILT-IN DINING AND WORK

SURFACES

VERTICAL CLEARANCE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER  
IN RECESSED CABINET

- 
-

PARTITION

N.T.S.

HAND OPERATED
 FLUSH CONTROL

URINAL SIDE & FRONT ELEVATION  

WATER CLOSET FRONT & SIDE ELEVATION

WATER CLOSET / URINAL DIMENSIONS

CL

15" TO 19" TO
 TOP OF SEAT

FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

WALL  

GRAB BARS NOT REQUIRED 
PROVIDED REINFORCEMENT
 INSTALLED IN WALLS PER 
2016 CBC 11B-604.5

PROTRUDING OBJECTS LIMIT

SELF-CLOSING DOOR

TOE & KNEE CLEARANCE 180 DEGREE TURN  T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE

CLEAR FLOOR/GROUND SPACE

NOTE: FOR ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES, SEE DETAIL X / A.00.03.03.

ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNAGE

N.T.S.
2

NOTE: ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES PER 2016 CBC 11B-306 AND 11B-606.

INSULATE DRAIN AND SUPPLY 
PIPING WHERE EXPOSED. NO 
SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES
 UNDER LAVATORY  

LINE OF ACCESSIBLE CLEAR SPACE

CLEAR
FLOOR
SPACE

FAUCET THAT DOES NOT 
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, 
PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE
 WRIST. IF AUTOMATIC, OPEN 
FOR 10 SECONDS MIN

DOOR PULL ON BOTH
 SIDES OF DOOR 
NEAR THE LATCH

SELF-CLOSING DOOR

C

SEE DETAIL 9 / 
A.00.03.03 FOR SIDE
 ELEVATION, GRAB 
BAR AND 
DISPENSER 
PLACEMENT (SIM)

SEE DETAIL 9 / 
A.00.03.03 FOR SIDE
 ELEVATION, GRAB 
BAR AND 
DISPENSER 
PLACEMENT (SIM)

SEE DETAIL 9 / 
A.00.03.03 FOR SIDE
 ELEVATION, GRAB 
BAR AND 
DISPENSER 
PLACEMENT (SIM)

NOTE: ALL SIGNAGE MUST BE FIELD INSPECTED PER 2016 CBC 11B-703.1.1.

SEE DETAIL 9 / A.00.03.03
 FOR SIDE ELEVATION, 
GRAB BAR AND 
DISPENSER PLACEMENT
 (SIM)

SEE DETAIL 9 / 
A.00.03.03 FOR SIDE
 ELEVATION, GRAB 
BAR AND 
DISPENSER 
PLACEMENT (SIM)

SEE DETAIL 9 / 
A.00.03.03 FOR SIDE
 ELEVATION, GRAB 
BAR AND 
DISPENSER 
PLACEMENT (SIM)
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AMBULATORY ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT

HOOKS & ACCESSORIES  

WALL

CL

DRESSING /
LOCKER ROOM
MIRROR

OUTWARD SWINGING
 SELF-CLOSING DOOR

LC

DOOR PULL ON BOTH
 SIDES OF DOOR 
NEAR THE LATCH

30" MIN CLEAR.
36" MIN CLEAR IF SIDE
 PARTITIONS DEEPER 
THAN 24"

WATER CLOSET - RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT

DOOR PULL ON BOTH
 SIDES OF DOOR 
NEAR THE LATCH

SANITARY NAPKIN
 RECEPTACLE

42" MIN GRAB BAR

TOILET DISPENSERS 
MEASURED TO 
CENTERLINE OF 
DISPENSER PER 2016 CBC
 11B-604.7

C

L

L

17" TO 19" TO
 TOP OF SEAT

RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNIT

BRAILLE SHALL BE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2). 
BRAILLE DOTS SHALL HAVE A DOMED OR 

ROUNDED SHAPE. BRAILLE SHALL BE 
POSITIONED BELOW THE CORRESPONDING 

TEXT IN A HORIZONTAL FORMAT, FLUSH LEFT OR
 CENTERED. IF TEXT IS MULTI-LINED, BRAILLE 
SHALL BE PLACED BELOW THE ENTIRE TEXT. 

BRAILLE SHALL BE SEPARATED 3/8" MIN AND 1/2" 
MAX FROM ANY OTHER TACTILE CHARACTERS 

ADN 3/8" MIN FROM RAISED BORDERS AND 
DECORATIVE ELEMENTS. DISTANCE BETWEEN 
CORRESPONDING DOTS IN ADJACENT CELLS 

SHALL BE0.300" O.C. IN EACH CELL. DOTS 
HEIGHTS SHALL BE 0.025" TO 0.037".

WALL MOUNTED 
WATER CLOSET WITH
 FULL RING SEAT AND

 COVER

L 

WALL

REFER TO CBC 2016 11B-703.4.2 FOR LOCATIONS AT DOUBLE DOORS OR WHERE
LATCH SIDE CLEARANCE ISN'T REQUIED.
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DISCLAIMER

THE ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SHALL HAVE NO RESPONSIBILITY

FOR ANY LIABILITY, LOSS, COST, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE ARISING

FROM OR RELATING TO ANY USE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR ANY

PURPOSE OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED PURPOSE ON THIS

PROJECT.  THIS DOCUMENT IS TO BE CONSIDERED IN

CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELATED DOCUMENTATION. ANY

DISCREPANCIES IDENTIFIED IN THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE

REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE

PROCEEDING.  CONTRACTORS MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS

PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. ONLY FIGURED

DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE USED FOR VERIFICATION.
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T.215-561-1950

STAMP / SIGNATURE

AS NOTED 

SB-35 MODIFICATION APPLICATION

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE - OLIN PARTNERSHIP LTD.

1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. SUITE 1900, PHILIDELPHIA, PA 19103

T. 214-440-0030

TRAFFIC –KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

100 W. SAN FERNANDO STREET, SUITE 250, SAN JOSE, CA 95113

T.669-800-4130

OWNER -VALLCO PROPERTY OWNER LLC.

2600 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 410, PALO ALTO, CA 94306

T. 650-344-1500

SHEET INDEX - SB35 DEVAPP

x_A.00.00.0x

REV DESCRIPTION DATEREV  DESCRIPTION DATE

AS NOTED 

ACCESSIBILITY DIAGRAMS 2

REV-0 SB-35 DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 03/27/2018

REV-2 SB-35 MODIFICATION APPLICATION 03/23/2022

REV-1 SB-35 APPLICATION - CONFORM SET 09/15/2018
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DP-2018-02, 
M-2022-001, 
ASA-2022-003, 
TR-2022-015
06/03/22

Jim Throop


